FORM PTO-1595	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev 6-93) 06-24-19						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) <b>RECC</b>	R SHEET ST.					
MA 6/15/98 RECC 1007464	JUN 15 998					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RICHARD HEINEN & PASCALE DE BRIEY-TERLINDER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ yes ☒ no	Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Department 823					
	Street Address: 1144 East Market Street					
	City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes 🗵 no					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
X Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
Other Other Execution Date: AUGUST 20 & SEPTEMBER 1, 1997						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/076,382	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 yes 🗵 no					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket DN1997-140	☐ Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1144 East Market Street	8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725					
City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001	·					
/23/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000099 071725 29076382 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS STACE						
F. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
T P LEWANDOWSKI Reg No 26,478 / Love of four level 6/11/98						
Name of Person Signing Signature	<b>Date</b>					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						
total number of pages mending cover sheet, anachinents, and document. 3						

Docket No.	DN1997140
Serial No	29/076,382
Filed	Sept 9, 1997

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ETTELBRUCK, Gi	rand Duch	y of	Luxembourg		
~F	,	)	SS:		
On this 17	th day of	Duata	September	, 1997	, before me personally appeare
Kichard Heinen diju	ascare de	or ley-	- rem moen	en artisantinanti inggi saas si a. ma uliusa sinaminin muunti suliinsa ma	
to me personally kno acknowledge the signin	wn, and kno	own to his (th	me to be the	personnal who si	gned the foregoing assignment, and
			13	500	tary Public
State of	)			(FIE 9)/	
of _		) _)	SS;		
On this	day of _			, 19	, before me personally appeare
acknowledge the signin	ng of same as	his (th	neir) free act and	deed.	
			neer maan aannaa missana ahaan neeri see	No	tary Public
State of	)		ar.		
of _	and the second s	_)	SS:		
				, 19	before me personally appeare
to me personally kno acknowledge the signin				-	igned the foregoing assignment, and
			and the second second and a second	No	tary Public
State of	)				
of _		)	SS:		
On this	day of				, before me personally appeare
to me personally kno acknowledge the signin				•	igned the foregoing assignment, and

PATENT REEL: 9254 FRAME: 0567